AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

0179 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
23NA000989

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE (05115

NNSA M&O Contracting Branch
NA-PAS-211

Albuquerque Complex

P.O. Box 5400

Albugquerque NM 87185-5400

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |0 5005

NNSA Sandia Field OFC
NA-00-SN

Sandia Field Office (MS 0184)
P.O. Box 5400

Albuquerque NM 87185-5400

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

1)
National Technology & Engineering Solutions of Sandia, LLC
Attn: Richard Sweeney 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
1515 EUBANK BLVD. SE
P.0. BOX 5800, MS-0180, 87185-0180 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ALBUQUERQUE NM 871850180 X IDE-NA0003525

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
12/16/2016

CODE 007113228 FAC LITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[JThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended [ ]is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIF ED TO REFLECT THE ADM NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT Contractor is not [Jis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
UET: LUJEPCRRT377

See Page 2.
Payment:
Period of Performance: 01/18/2017 to 04/30/2027

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFICER (Type or print)

Maria D. Trujillo

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

16C. DATE SIGNED

4/10/2023

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Nat’l Tech. & Engineering Solution of Sandia
Contract No. DE-NA0003525

Modification No. 0179

Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this administrative modification is to realign internal STRIPES Line Items; 00001, 00002,
00003, 00004, 0009, and 00010, and to realign Table 2 Detail of Total Funds Obligated Contract Line-
Item Numbers (CLINs), 0001C, 0001D, 0002B, and 0002C. Table 2 is used for tracking CLIN obligation
totals in incremental funding modifications.

Realignment of STRIPES Line Items and Table 2 is necessary to align Line Item and CLIN obligations to
date in accordance with the attached Funding Summary Sheet for March 2023 (FY23).

The following administrative action has been taken:

1.

Increase Line Item 00001/CLIN 0001A by $1,295,846.30.
Reduce Line Item 00002/CLIN 0001B by ($1.295.846.30).
Reduce Line Item 00003/CLIN 0001C by ($2.910,728.910.68).
Increase Line Item 00004/CLIN 0001D by $2.910,728.910.68.
Reduce Line Item 0009/CLIN 00002B by ($365.210.828.95).
Increase Line Item 00010/CLIN 0002C by 365,210,828.95.

oA o

Line Items are captured within STRIPES and are not reflected in the Contract. The total amount
obligated to the contract remains at $26,529.887,056.38.

2. The Table 2 below reflects the correct alignment of Detail of Total Funds Obligated to date for
Operating and Strategic Partnership Projects (SPP) CLINs: 0001A, 0001B, 0001C, 0001D, 0002A,
0002B, & 0002C.

Funds Obligated in Funding Changed by Total Funds Obligated
Contract Through This Modification No. Through Modification
Modification No. 0178 0179 No. 0179
M&O
CLIN 0001A $ 10.414,022.88 $ - $ 10.414.022.88
M&O
CLIN 0001B $ 15.,488,725,184.73 $ - $ 15.,488,725,184.73
M&O $ 3.404,562.508.88 $(2,910.728,910.68) $ 493.833,598.20
CLIN 0001C
M&O 91.281.,863.78 $ 2.,910.728.910.68 $ 3.002.010.774.46
CLIN 0001D
SPP
CLIN 0002A $ 6.315.137.462.45 $ - $ 6.315,137.462.45
SPP
CLIN 0002B $ 955.093.243.55 $ (365.210.828.95) $ 589.882.414.60
SPP
CLIN 0002C $ 264.672,770.11 $ 365.210.828.95 $ 629.883,599.06
Total Funds
Obligated $ 26,529,887,056.38 | $ - $ 26,529,887,056.38

All terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



(66°'656'5.8) $ ‘334 aaNNVaNNn
20°90.2'G00°L $ :suogebl|qo wnd 61-AINOD
= $ ‘€202 YoLe |\ ul pajebiiqo
20°90.'00°L $ '£20z Areruga 4 ybnoay pejebiiqo (S€L£10€ :ANTVA LOAr0¥d) 61-AINOD 1S9J0N
£20z/82/1¢ ofaa] x|y :Ag pessadoid
.00.90- 022591
82°'€0'€20C -9eq o_)mmnr
orayL ~SeInjeuD[S penbey
X3V Aq paubis Ajjeybiq X3
68'€€9'7S6'SSES :pa3ebliao spund yoie [ejo L
TT'0LL'TLIVITS :payebiiqo spund juaungy
pajelidoiddy-uoN 68'€80°68¢S HIASNVHL HO3L
pajedoiddy-uoN 08'6v¥'8T6°7S a34-NON J1avSynawIay
pejeudaiddy W9ET 'S9P T9ZS @34 - 31avsyngwI3y TPOTEDIIqO SpunJ yusaIng Jo rejed
8€'950°£88'625'97S TT'0LL'TL9Y9TS LT98TYTT'S9T'9TS IV.LOL
90°'665€88'629% TT'0LL'TL9V9TS S6'878'0TZ'S9ES (92000 NIT19) 1030RIU0D pajelBaju)
09'¢T+'788'685$ 09'¥TH'788'685% (82000 NIT9) 1030R13U0Q pajesBaju)
SY'Z9P LET'STEDS SY'TOV'LET'STE DS (¥2000 NIT1D) 1030R13U0Q pajeibaju)
9" vLL 0T0T00'ES 9t ¥£L'0T0 Z00ES (aL000 NITD) 1030RIUOCY pajesBaju|
0Z'86S'EEB'E6VS 07’865 EEB'E6YS (91000 NITD) 1030RIUOY pajesBaju|
€LV8T'STL88Y'STS €LV8T'STL88Y'STS (81000 NITD) 4030R1U0Y pejesBaju)
pejeudaiddy 88°ZZ0vTH'OTS 88'220'VTY'0TS (V1000 NITD) uopysuesy
LOVHLINOD 40 NOILJIONI a3LvoI190 SANN4d ddS LINIHHND £20Z HOYVYIN
JONIS Q3LYOIT90 SANN4 HONO¥HL A3ALYOITF0 SANN4
V$124000 :0VVAO0a/SNNA/NJE ‘029£P2/E2LS0 :SV.L ‘99404 J1y Jo 'ydaq - [edapad :Josuods Jolel v.Lva AOW ddS/a1aVSHNGWITY
8L'€98°182T6S :peyeby|qo spungjuaiung
pajedoiddy-uoN 00'0$ €9510 - SNOILNGIYINOD 1.LNI- NNA
pajelidoiddy-uoN 00'0$ 95510 - SNOILNGIYINOD 1.LNI YLD - NNO
pajendaiddy-uoN 00'0$ 00820 - ANN4 LSYM ¥V TONN
pejelidoiddy-uoN 00'0$ 00€20- S3dOLOSI
pajeudaiddy TY'9T8'SET'TTS NOILONYLSNOD
pejeudaiddy LE'LY0'9Y0'08S INIWCIND3T B ONILYYIHO TPRIEBIGO spund jusling Jo nereq
LT'987'¥12'S92'9Z$ 8L'€98'T8Z'T6S 67TV TE6'ELT IS Ivi0L
§6°'878°0TZ'S9€S S6'878'0TC'S9ES (92000 NITD) 1030R13U0D pajeiBaju)
09'¥T'788'685% 09'vT¥'788°685$ (82000 NIT7D) 1030R13U0Q pajeibaju)
SY'Z9v LET'STE9S SY TV LET'STE QS (V2000 NI1D) 1030B13U0D pajesBaju)
9" ¥£L'0T0'Z00ES 8L'€98°'T8T'T6S 89'016'82L°016'2S (@L000 NITD) 103oe13U0D pojesBaju|
0Z'86S‘EEB'E6YS 07'86S'EEB'E6YS (91000 NITD) 1030RIUOD pajesBaju|
€L V8T'STL'88Y'STS €LV8T'STL88Y'STS (81000 NITD) 41030RIU0Y pejesBaju)
psjeudoiddy 88°ZZ0'vIV 0TS 000 88'220'PIY0TS (V1000 NITD) uopisuesy
LOVHLINOD 40 NOILdIONI a3Lvolgo £20Z A¥VNYE3d
JONIS @3LVYDIT90 SANN4 SANNH ONILYYIJO LNIHHND HONO¥HL A3LVOIT90 SANN4

‘V.1vVa AOW SNILYH3IdO

STSE000VN-4d

6L10 PON
[ Juswryoeny

(£ZAd) £20Z HONVIN
¥SL ® ‘€51 ‘ZSL ‘ON ddV
GZGC000VN :ON ¥OLOVHINOD AQ3LVHOILNI

(SS3LN) 9771 ‘VIANVS 40 SNOILNTOS ONINIINIONI ® ADOTONHOIL TYNOILVYN

133HS AYVINIANS ONIANNA





